S T A T E  O F  M A I N E
DEP A R T M EN T  O F  EN VI R O N M EN T A L  PR O T EC T I O N
 PAUL R. LEPAGE PAUL MERCER
 GOVERNOR COMMISSIONER
AUGUSTA BANGOR PORTLAND PRESQUE ISLE
17 STATE HOUSE STATION 106 HOGAN ROAD, SUITE 6 312 CANCO ROAD 1235 CENTRAL DRIVE, SKYWAY PARK
AUGUSTA, MAINE 04333-0017 BANGOR, MAINE 04401 PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 PRESQUE ISLE, MAINE 04769
(207) 287-7688 FAX: (207) 287-7826 (207) 941-4570 FAX: (207) 941-4584 (207) 822-6300 FAX: (207) 822-6303 (207) 764-0477 FAX: (207) 760-3143

directed to a detention system/structure that will store the channel protection volume
(CPv) consisting of the first 1.0 inch of runoff from impervious surfaces and 0.4 inch of
runoff from lawns and landscaped areas.  An external outlet control structure must control
the flow out of the system such that the time of drawdown of the CPv must be no less than
24 hours and no greater than 48 hours.
Model # Dimensions
WetlandMEDIA
Surface Area
Treatment Flow Rate
(cfs)
Detention Time
Adjustment to Tc (min)
MWS-L-4-4 4’ x 4’ 23 sq. ft. 0.052 6
MWS-L-4-6 4’ x 6’ 32 sq. ft. 0.073 4
MWS-L-4-8 4’ x 8’ 50 sq. ft. 0.115 4
MWS-L-4-13 4’ x 13’ 63 sq. ft. 0.144 6
MWS-L-4-15 4’ x 15’ 76 sq. ft. 0.175 5
MWS-L-4-17 4’ x 17’ 90 sq. ft. 0.206 4
MWS-L-4-19 4’ x 19’ 103 sq. ft. 0.237 3
MWS-L-4-21 4’ x 21’ 117 sq. ft. 0.268 3
MWS-L-8-8 8’ x 8’ 100 sq. ft. 0.23 5
MWS-L-8-12 8’ x 12’ 151 sq. ft. 0.346 5
MWS-L-8-16 8’ x 16’ 201 sq. ft. 0.462 6
MWS-L-8-20 8’ x 20’ 252 sq. ft. 0.577 4
MWS-L-8-24 8’ x 24’ 302 sq. ft. 0.693 4
Letter to Mr. Kent
November 10, 2016
Page 3 of 3
6. The MWS-Linear must be delivered to the site with the internal components/plumbing fully